Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

02/02/2004 01 FC:8021 02-03-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
					Attorney Docket No. 118500				
		1.28-04 Please record the attached original	inal	nal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Osamu KOBAYASHI 2. Osamu YAMADA 3. Kiyoshi ITO	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement	:						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: January 26, 2004)						
4.		A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 26, 2004-</u>							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10765057		C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attached?							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	une: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 150481)				
TAC	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE PLC CHE 00000150 1076567 Box 19928 Alexandria, VA /22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
_									
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.								
	James A. Off Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)) Insert	(1) Osamu KOBAYAS	SHI (5)						
	Name(s) of	(2) Osamu YAMADA							
	Inventor(s)	(3) Kiyoshi ITO		and					
		(4)							
		In consideration of the	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable considerations paid					
		to each of the undersigned	the undersigned agree(s) to ass	ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set					
		over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Minebea Co., Ltd.</u>		400					
(10)	The state of the s								
				nterest for the United States of America as					
				s for patent including any and all divisions					
				ions, reissues and reexamination certificates					
/• • ·		hat may be granted on the invention k		w 10 = 0					
(11)	•	(11) Mn-Zn Ferrite Conta	aining Less Than 50	MOI% Fe2O3					
	such as Title, Case								
	Number or Foreign	(Case No.							
	Application Number								
(12)	Insert Date of	For which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for par	tent in the United States of America					
(12)		(12)on January 26, 2004	1						
	, Signing of Application	12) 611	•						
(13)	Alternative								
(15)	identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	filed applications	filed January 28, 2004							
	то причини								
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the								
	invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem								
	necessary.	-							
	The undersigned agre	s) to execute all papers necessary in conn	ection with any interference which	may be declared concerning this application or					
	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence								
	and going forward with such int	and going forward with such interference.							
3)	The undersigned agree) to execute all papers and documents and	perform any act which may be nec	essary in connection with claims or provisions of					
	the International Convention for	rotection of Industrial Property or similar	agreements.						
4)	The undersigned agree	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a							
	valid United States Patent to the	U							
5)				s Patents of the United States resulting from said					
	application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)								
	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.								
6)	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be								
	necessary or desirable in order to	omply with the rules of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office for re	cordation of this document.					
ъ.,	In witness whereof, executed	y the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).						
Date	Targett 26, 2004 Name	of Inventor 0. Hologashi		(SEAL)					
Date	January 26, 2004 Name	of Inventor O. Yamada		(SEAL)					
Date	January 26, 2004 Name	of Inventor <u>K. 175</u>		(SEAL)					
Date	Name	f Inventor		(SEAL)					
Jale	Name	f Inventor		(SEAL)					
	This assignment should profe	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Pul	alia if within the LTC A						
		A. If neither, then it should be signed by		a also sion home					
	Witne			_					
Date									

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014931 FRAME: 0336